Format for Recording Proceeding of the Drawfor Selection of LPG Distributorship

Date of Draw: 30.10.2023

Place: HPCL, VISAKH NEW LPG TERMINAL, VISAKHAPATNAM

Name of Location LALACHERUVU

Category OBC

Name of District VISAKHAPATNAM

MKT Plan 2013-14

- Applicants who have qualified were informed about the 'draw' vide letter dated <u>09.10.2023</u>. Information about the draw was advertised in the newspaper <u>EENADU</u>, <u>SAKSHI</u> and <u>DECCAN</u> <u>CHRONICLE</u> on <u>27.10.2023</u>
- 2. List of applicants qualified for draw is attached. (Attach list as per Appendix K3R)

(In case the location is under GP category and the eligibility certificate from the DGR is submitted by the applicant on the date of draw, the list as per *Appendix – K3R can be updatedaccordingly*)

- 3. <u>01</u> number of applicants who have qualified for the draw were present at the time of draw. List is attached. (Attached Attendance record as per Appendix-N2)
- 4. The following Company Officials nominated for conducting the draw are
 - a. Shri. A Sundara Vadan Deputy general manager, Visakh Ipg RO
 - b. Shri. V Pavan kumar-Senior Area Senior manager, Visakh Ipg sales area
 - c. Shri. M.L. N Srinivas-Manager, Kakinada Lpg sales area
 - d. Smt. T Sharmila Devi- Asst.manager, Marketing & CSC
- 5. The paper token was picked by the invited guest **Shri. G. SURYA PRAKASA RAO, D.S.O, VISAKHAPATNAM**
- 6. The other VIPs present were Shri. G, MURALINADH, A.S.O, Circle-1, VISAKHAPATNAM
- 7. A total of <u>07</u> (number) people were present for the draw.
- 8. Shri/Smt/Kum MARGANI PRASANNA KUMAR son/daughter/wife of MARGANI VISHNU MURTHY with application Serialno. 12604/139/016 was declared as selected candidate
- 9. Video recording carried out by SAI BHANU PHOTO STUDIO
- 10. Any other points: NIL

We confirm that the draw was held as per the guidelines and the details stated above are correct.

Signature of Officer- (I) Deputy General Manager Visakh LPG Regional office Signature of Officer- (II)

Area Sales Manager-Kakinada SA

Visakh LPG Regional office

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD VISAKH LPG REGIONAL OFFICE

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS PRESENT AT THE DRAW FOR SELECTION OF LPG DISTIBUTORSHIP

DATE OF DRAW: 30/10/2023

NAME OF

NO. PERSON

S.

PLACE: VISAKH NEW LPG TERMINAL, VISAKHAPATNAM

Name of Location: LALACHERUVU, RAJAHMUNDRY

FATHER'S/

HUSBAND'S NAME

Category: OBC

Name of District: EAST GODAVARI

MKT Plan: 2013-2014

APPLICATION

SERIAL NO.

SIGNATURE OF THE

APPLICANT

-						
	V1	PICHUKA MAHESH	PICHUKA PRASADA RAO	12604/139/003	-ABSENT-	
1	/2	MAMIDI PADMAVATHI	MAMIDI SRIHARI	12604/139/004	-ABSENT-	
	$\sqrt{3}$	N LAKSHMI KEERTHI	N RAVI KUMAR	12604/139/007	-ABSENT-	
	V ₄	DASARI SATISH	DASARI NAGA BHUSHANAM	12604/139/011	-ABSENT-	
	15	BONTHU CHADRA SEKHAR	SRI VENKATA KRISHNA RAO	12604/139/012	-ABSENT-	0 1
	1 6	RONGALA HARSHITH	VENKATA APPARAO RONGALA	12604/139/013	And Jane	fick
	V	MARGANI PRASANNA KUMAR	MARGANI VISHNU MURTHY	12604/139/016	-ABSENT O	

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER-(II)

AREA SALES MANAGER-KAKINADA S/A

VISAKH LPG REGIONAL OFFICE

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER-(I)

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER VISAKH LPG REGIONAL OFFICE Name of Location: LALACHERUVU

30/10/22/2

Application Sr.No: 12604/139/016

Name of Applicant: PRASANNA KUMAR MARGANI

Signature of Officer-(II)
Marketing & CSC/Sales Officer
Visakh LPG Regional Office

Signature of Officer-(I)
Deputy General Manager
Visakh LPG Regional Office